
R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS SCRATCH WJ Omnium

30/06/2024Gent

IBTM 2024

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQOmnium points
1 BENEZET MINNS Lucy13 10131174292 40

2 BRÄUTIGAM Messane10 10055083250 38

3 DEMAY Violette18 10085871555 36

4 KERKHOF Falke4 10117498104 34

5 ROTTMANN Judith Friederike9 10055695259 32

6 ALMENA REQUENA Leyre16 10037984372 30

7 VAN TONGEREN Jenna6 10051004402 28

8 DOOCEY Mya14 10017013881 26

9 GRAÑANA SORLI Daniela17 10037643559 24

10 ABMA Maureen7 10023100128 22

11 EXPEELS Laerke3 10065134167 20

12 CABOT Elina8 10079960114 18

13 VIERSTRAETE Luca5 10073128078 16

14 GLONING Paula11 10054722633 14

15 WALCHER Sophie1 10075244601 12

16 DIBELLA LATORRE Delfina12 10114338227 10

17 DOLAN Rhiannon15 10016977913 8

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 88 30/06/2024 - 10:08:57



Men Elite: Keirin First Round Results

Race 
Number Name Team Place

62 HELAL Rayan France National Team 1 Q
83 JURCZYK Marc Sprintteam Thüringen 2 Q
60 CAPELLE Antoine Etoile Cycliste Tourquennoise 3
59 VAN LOON Tijmen Dutch National Team 4
71 BRACKE Théo Individual 5
54 VAN LAERE Thibault Belgian National Team 6

77 ROCHNA Daniel Polish national team 1 Q
81 SPIES Jean South-Africa 2 Q
58 EEFTING-BLOEM Roy Dutch National Team 3
63 LANDERNEAU Melvin France National Team 4
70 VILAR Lucas Oscar Individual 5
85 GILLION Timmy VCESQY TEAM VOUSSERT 6
55 MERTENS Tjorven Belgian National Team 7

76 MORO Stefano Italian National Team 1 Q
61 DERACHE Tom FFC/ Van Rysel Roubaix 2 Q
78 BIELECKI Maciej Polish national team 3
51 NULENS Lowie Belgian National Team 4
57 KOOL Daan Dutch National Team 5
86 HSIEH Nien Hsing CHINESE TAIPEI CYCLING ASS 6 DNS

64 VIGIER Sébastien France National Team 1 Q
80 SARNECKI Rafal Polish national team 2 Q
75 BIANCHI Matteo Italian National Team 3
53 DE SCHRIJVER Runar Belgian National Team 4
82 MENG Kenneth Sprintteam Thüringen 5
56 VINGERHOETS Yeno Belgian National Team 6
73 ŽALAR Eduard Individual 7

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 90

IBTM 2024

First 2 riders qualify in each heat to the 1/2 final, all other riders advance to repechages

30/06/2024 10:28

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Progression rule:



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS TEMPORACE WJ Omnium

30/06/2024Gent

IBTM 2024

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Won

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Omn. 
P.

Omn. 
Points 
(Place)

40BRÄUTIGAM Messane 01 10 3 30 0 0 3 78 (1)
38VAN TONGEREN Jenna 02 6 3 40 0 0 3 66 (5)
36ROTTMANN Judith Friederike 03 9 2 20 0 0 2 68 (3)
34KERKHOF Falke 04 4 2 110 0 0 2 68 (4)
32BENEZET MINNS Lucy 05 13 1 10 0 0 1 72 (2)
30CABOT Elina 06 8 1 50 0 0 1 48 (7)
28DEMAY Violette 07 18 1 80 0 0 1 64 (6)
26GLONING Paula 08 11 1 100 0 0 1 40 (11)
24GRAÑANA SORLI Daniela 09 17 1 160 0 0 1 48 (8)
22VIERSTRAETE Luca 010 5 1 170 0 0 1 38 (12)
20ABMA Maureen 011 7 0 60 0 0 0 42 (10)
18WALCHER Sophie 012 1 0 70 0 0 0 30 (15)
16ALMENA REQUENA Leyre 013 16 0 90 0 0 0 46 (9)
14EXPEELS Laerke 014 3 0 120 0 0 0 34 (14)
12DOOCEY Mya 015 14 0 130 0 0 0 38 (13)
10DOLAN Rhiannon 016 15 0 140 0 0 0 18 (16)
8DIBELLA LATORRE Delfina 017 12 0 150 0 0 0 18 (17)

SPRINTPOINTS (sprintnr - backnumber)

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

1 17
2 8
3 5
4 11

5 4
6 18
7 4
8 6

9 10
10 9
11 6
12 10

13 6
14 10
15 9
16 13

Communiqué-nr: 92 30/06/2024 - 10:42:52



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS SCRATCH MU Scratch

30/06/2024Gent

IBTM 2024

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQ
1 WALINIAK Konrad32 10054658874

2 NAVAS MARCHAL Alvaro50 10041175672

3 WOZNIAK Adam30 10054308866

4 KOKAS Raphael1 10035026882

5 BENNASSAR ROSSELLO Francesc33 10039864556

6 CARTER John10 10115012072

7 DENS Stan43 10065099310

8 VERGOUW Julian45 10049009939

9 DUQUE CANO Mateo22 10084586004

10 CRABBE Tom44 10065103552

11 HUNTSMAN Eddy25 10095689672

12 BERNARD Thibaut7 10070883136

13 VAN DEN HAUTE Milan41 10065116585

14 WAFLER Tim2 10035022337

15 CARSWELL Jack46 10021924711

16 GALLI Niccolo'49 10030382606

17 DOUGLAS Joel47 10021930266

18 ABMA Elmar13 10023123467

19 FERRARI Agustin Roman21 10096633404

20 RAES Renzo42 10065024740

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 94 30/06/2024 - 11:29:38



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS ELIMINATION WJ Omnium

30/06/2024Gent

IBTM 2024

Pl. Rider DNS/DNF/DSQOmnium points Omn. Points 
(Place)

1 BRÄUTIGAM Messane10 118 (1)10055083250 40
2 VIERSTRAETE Luca5 76 (8)10073128078 38
3 ALMENA REQUENA Leyre16 82 (7)10037984372 36
4 KERKHOF Falke4 102 (2)10117498104 34
5 ROTTMANN Judith Friederike9 100 (3)10055695259 32
6 VAN TONGEREN Jenna6 96 (4)10051004402 30
7 DEMAY Violette18 92 (5)10085871555 28
8 CABOT Elina8 74 (9)10079960114 26
9 GLONING Paula11 64 (10)10054722633 24

10 DIBELLA LATORRE Delfina12 40 (15)10114338227 22
11 BENEZET MINNS Lucy13 92 (6)10131174292 20
12 ABMA Maureen7 60 (12)10023100128 18
13 DOOCEY Mya14 54 (13)10017013881 16
13 GRAÑANA SORLI Daniela17 64 (11)10037643559 16
13 EXPEELS Laerke3 50 (14)10065134167 16
16 WALCHER Sophie1 40 (16)10075244601 10
17 DOLAN Rhiannon15 26 (17)10016977913 8

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:
ALMENA REQUENA Leyre 10037984372

RELEGATION - for entering the sprinter's lane when the opponent was already there

DECLASSEMENT - pour être entré dans le couloir des sprinters alors que son adversaire s'y trouvait déjà

DESCLASIFICACION  - por entrar en el passillo de sprinters cuanda estaba ocupado por su adversario

Communiqué-nr: 95 30/06/2024 - 11:49:53



Men Elite: Keirin First Round Repechages Results

Race 
Number Name Team Place

55 MERTENS Tjorven Belgian National Team 1 Q
60 CAPELLE Antoine Etoile Cycliste Tourquennoise 2
73 ŽALAR Eduard Individual 3
53 DE SCHRIJVER Runar Belgian National Team DNF
71 BRACKE Théo Individual DNF

70 VILAR Lucas Oscar Individual 1 Q
51 NULENS Lowie Belgian National Team 2
56 VINGERHOETS Yeno Belgian National Team 3
58 EEFTING-BLOEM Roy Dutch National Team 4

57 KOOL Daan Dutch National Team 1 Q
78 BIELECKI Maciej Polish national team 2
85 GILLION Timmy VCESQY TEAM VOUSSERT 3
63 LANDERNEAU Melvin France National Team 4

75 BIANCHI Matteo Italian National Team 1 Q
54 VAN LAERE Thibault Belgian National Team 2
59 VAN LOON Tijmen Dutch National Team 3
82 MENG Kenneth Sprintteam Thüringen 4

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 97

IBTM 2024

The first rider in each heat qualify to the 1/2 final

30/06/2024 12:05

Heat 1

Heat 2

Heat 3

Heat 4

Progression rule:



R_basis_koptekst

WJ OmniumRESULTS OMNIUM

30/06/2024Gent

IBTM 2024

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Omn. 
P.

146BRÄUTIGAM Messane10 8 1020 0 20 281 10055083250
116BENEZET MINNS Lucy13 4 920 0 20 242 10131174292
106ROTTMANN Judith Friederike9 6 60 0 0 63 10055695259
105VAN TONGEREN Jenna6 9 70 0 0 94 10051004402
104DEMAY Violette18 12 10 0 0 125 10085871555
102KERKHOF Falke4 0 50 0 0 06 10117498104
87ALMENA REQUENA Leyre16 5 40 0 0 57 10037984372
83CABOT Elina8 9 20 0 0 98 10079960114
66VIERSTRAETE Luca5 10 80 -20 -20 -109 10073128078
64GLONING Paula11 0 130 0 0 010 10054722633
62EXPEELS Laerke3 12 30 0 0 1211 10065134167
62ABMA Maureen7 2 150 0 0 212 10023100128
44GRAÑANA SORLI Daniela17 0 120 -20 -20 -2013 10037643559
40DIBELLA LATORRE Delfina12 0 140 0 0 014 10114338227
6DOLAN Rhiannon15 0 110 -20 -20 -2015 10016977913

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder+/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

Omn. 
P.

54DOOCEY Mya DNS14 0 00 0 0 01 10017013881
40WALCHER Sophie DNS1 0 00 0 0 02 10075244601

SPRINTPOINTS (sprintnr - backnumber - points)

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

1 5 5
1 10 3
1 6 2
1 16 1
2 3 5
2 8 3
2 7 2
2 13 1

3 6 5
3 9 3
3 16 2
3 3 1
4 5 5
4 9 3
4 18 2
4 6 1

5 10 5
5 13 3
5 3 2
5 6 1
6 18 10
6 8 6
6 3 4
6 16 2

Communiqué-nr: 99 30/06/2024 - 12:43:44



Women Elite: Keirin 1/2 final Results

Race 
Number Name Team Place

53 DEGRENDELE Nicky Belgian National Team 1
39 NICOLAES Julie Belgian National Team 2
44 MICHAUX Julie France National Team 3
45 SAVARD Emy Individual 4
50 SIBIAK Nikola Polish national team 5
46 KRAUTH-IBARZ Thalia Individual 6

42 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine France National Team 1
52 LOS Urszula Polish national team 2
54 HUISMAN Ruby Dutch National Team 3
40 JENAER Valerie Belgian National Team 4
43 LEDEME Lilou France National Team 5
41 WOLFS Zoë Belgian National Team 6

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 100

IBTM 2024

Heat 1

Heat 2

Progression rule:
The first 3 riders in each heat qualify to final 1-6, all other riders advace to final 7-12

30/06/2024 14:08



Men Elite: Keirin 1/2 final Results

Race 
Number Name Team Place

64 VIGIER Sébastien France National Team 1
62 HELAL Rayan France National Team 2
80 SARNECKI Rafal Polish national team 3
75 BIANCHI Matteo Italian National Team 4
83 JURCZYK Marc Sprintteam Thüringen 5
55 MERTENS Tjorven Belgian National Team 6

81 SPIES Jean South-Africa 1
77 ROCHNA Daniel Polish national team 2
61 DERACHE Tom FFC/ Van Rysel Roubaix 3
57 KOOL Daan Dutch National Team 4
76 MORO Stefano Italian National Team 5
70 VILAR Lucas Oscar Individual 6

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 102

IBTM 2024

Heat 1

Heat 2

Progression rule:
The first 3 riders in each heat qualify to final 1-6, all other riders advace to final 7-12

30/06/2024 14:17



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS MADISON MU Madison (Sunday)

30/06/2024Gent

IBTM 2024

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder +/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

WOZNIAK/WALINIAK1 9 30 8 20 -20 0 30
KOKAS/WAFLER2 2 25 1 0 0 0 25
ABMA/VERGOUW3 8 25 4 0 0 0 25
VAN DEN HAUTE/CRABBE4 5 22 2 0 0 0 22
BENNASSAR ROSSELLO/NAVAS MARCHAL5 7 19 6 0 0 0 19
BERNARD/GALLI6 3 16 3 0 0 0 16
HUNTSMAN/FOSTER7 10 3 7 0 0 0 3
RAES/DENS8 6 3 9 0 -20 -20 -17
CARSWELL/DOUGLAS9 4 0 5 0 -40 -40 -40
FERRARI/DUQUE CANO DNF10 1 0 0 0 -60 -60 -60

SPRINTPOINTS (sprintnr - backnumber - points)

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

1 3 5
1 6 3
1 8 2
1 2 1
2 5 5
2 8 3
2 10 2
2 3 1

3 9 5
3 2 3
3 5 2
3 7 1
4 9 5
4 2 3
4 7 2
4 5 1

5 9 5
5 7 3
5 3 2
5 8 1
6 9 5
6 8 3
6 7 2
6 5 1

7 8 5
7 5 3
7 7 2
7 2 1
8 9 5
8 2 3
8 8 2
8 7 1

9 7 5
9 5 3
9 3 2
9 10 1

10 9 5
10 7 3
10 8 2
10 2 1

11 8 5
11 2 3
11 3 2
11 5 1
12 2 10
12 5 6
12 3 4
12 8 2

BENNASSAR ROSSELLO/NAVA

WARNING - for dangerous riding during the race

AVERTISSEMENT  - pour manœuvre dangereuse au cours de l'épreuve

ADVERTENCIA - por movimientos peligrosos durante la prueba

Communiqué-nr: 105 30/06/2024 - 15:34:42



Women Elite: Keirin Finals Results

Race 
Number Name Team Place

50 SIBIAK Nikola Polish national team 7
45 SAVARD Emy Individual 8
40 JENAER Valerie Belgian National Team 9
43 LEDEME Lilou France National Team 10
41 WOLFS Zoë Belgian National Team 11
46 KRAUTH-IBARZ Thalia Individual 12

53 DEGRENDELE Nicky Belgian National Team 1
42 KOUAME Taky Marie Divine France National Team 2
52 LOS Urszula Polish national team 3
44 MICHAUX Julie France National Team 4
39 NICOLAES Julie Belgian National Team 5
54 HUISMAN Ruby Dutch National Team 6

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 106

IBTM 2024

30/06/2024 15:23

Final 7-12

Final 1-6



Men Elite: Keirin Final Classification

Place
Race 

Number Name Team UCI-ID Info
1 64 VIGIER Sébastien France National Team 10010678569
2 62 HELAL Rayan France National Team 10015683567
3 80 SARNECKI Rafal Polish national team 10005953154
4 77 ROCHNA Daniel Polish national team 10015915559
5 61 DERACHE Tom FFC/ Van Rysel Roubaix 10026071156
6 81 SPIES Jean South-Africa 10007351671
7 76 MORO Stefano Italian National Team 10010715046
8 83 JURCZYK Marc Sprintteam Thüringen 10009178002
9 75 BIANCHI Matteo Italian National Team 10028995102

10 57 KOOL Daan Dutch National Team 10023427908
10 70 VILAR Lucas Oscar Individual 10050089669
12 55 MERTENS Tjorven Belgian National Team 10065090317
13 60 CAPELLE Antoine Etoile Cycliste Tourquennoise 10072174852
13 51 NULENS Lowie Belgian National Team 10065132349
13 78 BIELECKI Maciej Polish national team 10005641037
13 54 VAN LAERE Thibault Belgian National Team 10065119013
17 73 ŽALAR Eduard Individual 10103764520
17 56 VINGERHOETS Yeno Belgian National Team 10065139423
17 85 GILLION Timmy VCESQY TEAM VOUSSERT 10073343195
17 59 VAN LOON Tijmen Dutch National Team 10023438921
21 58 EEFTING-BLOEM Roy Dutch National Team 10006058743
21 63 LANDERNEAU Melvin France National Team 10010713329
21 82 MENG Kenneth Sprintteam Thüringen 10060379652
24 71 BRACKE Théo Individual 10069363266
24 53 DE SCHRIJVER Runar Belgian National Team 10065054244

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 107.1 30/06/2024 15:31

IBTM 2024



Men Elite: Keirin Finals Results

Race 
Number Name Team Place

76 MORO Stefano Italian National Team 7
83 JURCZYK Marc Sprintteam Thüringen 8
75 BIANCHI Matteo Italian National Team 9
57 KOOL Daan Dutch National Team 10
70 VILAR Lucas Oscar Individual 10
55 MERTENS Tjorven Belgian National Team 12

64 VIGIER Sébastien France National Team 1
62 HELAL Rayan France National Team 2
80 SARNECKI Rafal Polish national team 3
77 ROCHNA Daniel Polish national team 4
61 DERACHE Tom FFC/ Van Rysel Roubaix 5
81 SPIES Jean South-Africa 6

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

Communiqué-nr: 107

IBTM 2024

30/06/2024 15:28

Final 7-12

Final 1-6



R_basis_koptekst

RESULTS MADISON WE Madison

30/06/2024Gent

IBTM 2024

Pl. Rider
DNS 
DNF 
DSQ

Spr. 
Point

FinishO
rder +/+ -/- Balance

Lap Points Total 
Points

CONSONNI/GUAZZINI1 5 34 1 0 0 0 34
VAN BELLE/VAN DER DUIN2 8 19 2 0 0 0 19
MANLY/BAKER3 4 18 4 0 0 0 18
SHARPE/GILLESPIE4 10 14 3 0 0 0 14
BOTHA/SHEARMAN5 2 8 10 0 0 0 8
WITTEVRONGEL/VAN DER WOLF6 6 6 7 0 0 0 6
ANGUELA YAGUEZ/ESCALERA7 12 0 5 0 -20 -20 -20
ANDRES/SCHNEIDER8 7 0 6 0 -20 -20 -20
ŠEVČÍKOVÁ/BARTONÍKOVÁ9 3 0 8 0 -20 -20 -20
TVEIT/NELSON10 9 0 9 0 -20 -20 -20
ALBERT BOSCH/GARAU ROCA11 13 0 12 0 -20 -20 -20
TEMMEN/LYLYK12 14 0 11 0 -40 -40 -40

SPRINTPOINTS (sprintnr - backnumber - points)

Communiqué approved by the Secretary of the Commissaires Panel:

1 5 5
1 4 3
1 2 2
1 6 1
2 10 5
2 4 3
2 5 2
2 2 1

3 5 5
3 8 3
3 4 2
3 2 1
4 5 5
4 2 3
4 8 2
4 6 1

5 4 5
5 6 3
5 10 2
5 2 1
6 5 5
6 8 3
6 10 2
6 6 1

7 8 5
7 4 3
7 5 2
7 10 1
8 5 10
8 8 6
8 10 4
8 4 2

WITTEVRONGEL/VAN DER W

WARNING - for dangerous riding during the race

AVERTISSEMENT  - pour manœuvre dangereuse au cours de l'épreuve

ADVERTENCIA - por movimientos peligrosos durante la prueba

Communiqué-nr: 108 30/06/2024 - 16:08:54


